
l- DEMOCRATIC SOCIATIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVETOPMENT AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

-l
1.The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (East), on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA),

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement of works as described below, and

receiving will be closed at 10.30 a.m. on 1.4.02.2024.

Bids should be submitted on the forms available at the office of the Provincial Director, RDA, Batticaloa from
31.0t.2O24 to 09.02.2024 on a payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs.5,000.00 (Exclusive of VAT&SSCL) per

each bidding document.

Contract No Name of the Project

Engineer's
Estimate
(including
Contingen

cies &
excluding
sscr &
vAT)

Bid Security
(Rs)& Required

Date

Eligibility
Grade

Construction
Duration
(Calendar

Days)

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/2a/0L

Construction of Twin Cell Box (4m x 3m)
Kurinthiyadimunmari Bridge,
Kanchirankuda .

19.91Mn
210,000.00

(2s.0s.2024)

C7 & above
CIDA grade

in Bridge

Constructio
n

90

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/02
Construction of Single Cell Box (3m x 2m)
Bridge with Retaining Wall at Nellikadu
Bridge.

13.13 Mn
150,000.00

(29.0s.2024)

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batri/24/03
Construction of Twin Cell Box (4m x 3m)
Bridge at Sillikodiyaru, Panchenai.

19.91 Mn
210,000.00

(29.0s.20241

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/O4
Construction of Single Cell Box (3m x 3m)
Culvert at Olimadu Street - Nedivamadu

14.73 Mn
L50,000.00

(29.Os.2024)

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/0s
Construction of Twin Cell Box (4m x 3m)
Mankikattu Bridge at Palakkadu ..

19.91Mn
210,000.00

(2e.os.2024)

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/06
Construction of Double Cell Box (4m x 2m)
Mayavaddai, Koralavely .

19.91- Mn
210,000.00

(29.0s.20241

SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/07
Construction of Double Cell Box (4m x 2m)
Pallathuchnai, Koralavely .

19.91Mn
210,000.00

(2s.0s.2024)
SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/24/08
Construction of Double Cell Box (4m x 2m)
Mullippoththanai, Koralavely .

19.91 Mn
210,000.00

(29.0s.2024)
SMRR/RPB/RDA/EP

/Batti/2a/09
Construction of Double Cell Box (4m x 2m)
Kalladivaddai, Koralavely .

19.91Mn
210,000.00

(2e.os.2024)

2. Eligible bidders shall comply with the above qualification criteria.

3. Bid shall be valid up to 77 calendar days from the time of closing date of the Bid.

4. Bids must be submitted by a Bid security for the amount mentioned above.

5. Bids security shall be valid until 28 calendar days beyond the validity period.

6. Sealed bids may be dispatched by hand to the office of the Provincial Director (EP), Road Development Authority,
Batticaloa to receive before closing time.

7. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at the above address. Bidders or their authorized
representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.

8. . Pre-bid meeting will be held at the Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa, at 10.00

a.m. on 08.02.2024. Site visit will be arranged if necessary.



9. Successful bidder, as per the Public Contracts No.3 of 1987, shall subrnit the copry of registration from Registrar of
Public contracts.

10. For further details or clarif,rcations please contact Provincial Director, Road Development Authority, Yard Road,

Batticafoa. Telephore l{c 055-222285O fax No: 065-2222479, *matl: pdeprdq@ffnilll.com

Fovincial Procuremeilt Conffiee {fn},
f,oad Deuelopmert Arthciff
Batticaba.

Provrnoat 
Direclor

-J#J##Jii:igr'r'iY


